IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF 1420-07-716-003 A.P.N. # DOUGLAS CO., KEVADA ESCROW NO. RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 2003 OCT 14 AM 11: 52 STEWART TITLE COMPANY WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER 3/6 PAID () WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: DEPUTY ✓ HARGIS 985 PARKVIEW DRIVE CARSON CITY, NV 89705 (Space Above For Recorder's Use Only) AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT STATE OF NEVADA } ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS DONNA L. POST-HARGIS of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That JOHN C. B. HARGIS, III the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT DEED executed by H & S CONSTRUCTION, INC. JOHN C. B. HARGIS, III dated February 26, JOHN C. B. HARGIS, III AND DONNA L. POST-HARGIS February 29, 1996 382347 , of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in **DOUGLAS** County, State of Nevada: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF RENEE SELLARS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA appt, Recorded in Douglas County My Appt, Expires October 27, 2008 DATE: October 14, 2003 DONNA L. POST-HARGIS STATE OF Nevada DOUGLAS COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 14, 2003 by, DONNA L. POST-HARGIS Signature

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

0593448 BK1003PG6288

REQUESTED BY

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

STATE OF NEVADA -- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

٠٠ <u>. </u>			DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS			
91	ROLL 100 IMAGE 1	78 1009	CERTIFICATE OF	DEATH (2	2000 Q O O O S 4 9 9 \Box	
TYPE	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH	
OR PRINT IN PERMANENT	John John	Calhoun	HARGIS III	₂ May 1, 2000	3a. Washoe	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DE	ATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, gi	Rm. Inpatient (Spe	licate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX	
DECEDENT	3b. Reno	1	edical Center		ient / Male	
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, America Indian, etc.) (Specify)	specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto	nicali, etc. 24 Dillino	Last UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 YEAR HOURS	MINS	
IF DEATH	5 White STATE OF BIRTH	6. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN-	7a. Decedent's Education. Specify high	hest MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED	8. March 13, 1917 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	(If not U.S.A., name country) 9a. Kansas	TRY U.S.A.	grade completed.	(Specity) Married	12 Donna Hargis	
see handbook regarding	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		Kind of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTR		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. 1654	14a. Appra:	iser	7/2 Real esta	76.	
	RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION.	76.	985 INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
	FATHER-NAME First	15b Carson City		15d Parkview	Dr. 15e. Yes	
PARENTS	John	Har	*** 2 ± 1, € 2 # - 4 * 1 ± 1 ± 1	Ruth	Richardson	
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or To		
* .	18a. Donna Hargi	s / j	18b 985 Parkv	iew Dr. Carson City	, Nevada 89705	
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL,	and the state of t	OR CREMATORY—NAME	LOGATION	City or Town State	
DISPOSITION	Constant Name Constant Nam					
W L						
eeri jeer						
.:		OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE	H. OR CORONER). (Type or Print) 2956	22e. AT LICENSE NUMBER	
	23a WM		25 VS Ki.	man 14mo	NU 236 NUZ992	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	REGISTRAR 24a. (Signature)	inde Sucte	Dep 246 May 3	REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO	O COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO			Interval between onset and death	
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (a) WWW		muly.		Interval between onset and death	
Chost Dist	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					
	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART: OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY Yes or No) 26. NO WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) 27. NO					
	OR PENDING INVEST.	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Vr.) HOUF 28b. 28c.	OF INJURY DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRED		
	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No) 2e	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, s building, etc. (Spe 28f.	street, factory, office LOCATION. city) 28g.	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE	
3	Unertical at time	//	-		No. 160592	
3	STATE BERTSTAM DESTRUCTION SECULIAR		STATE REGISTRAR	1.		

This is to certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the certificate on file in this office.

JUN 0 2 2000 Date Issued:

State Registrar

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO .:

Lot 9, in Block S, as set forth in the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 6A & 8A, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 1, 1995, Book 595, Page 1, as Document No. 361213 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded May 17, 1995, Book 595, Page 2588, as Document No. 362268, and also by Certificate of Amendment Recorded August 7, 1995, in Book 895, at Page 816, as Document No. 367680.

